

## County of Fairfax, Virginia

To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods and diverse communities of Fairfax County

## Fairfax County Trails, Sidewalks and Bikeways Committee April 13, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

Join via Microsoft Teams: https://bit.ly/3x8KLvZ

Join by Phone: 571-429-5982 Access Code: 976 701 641#

## **AGENDA**

Call meeting to order and VFOIA Recitals (Ken Comer, Chair) (10 minutes)

Review/approval of March 2022 minutes (Read ahead provided) (Beth Iannetta, Secretary) (5 minutes)

**Presentation:** Safe Streets for All (Lauren Delmare) (15 minutes)

**Discussion:** (10 minutes)

• Safe Routes to School Program: Status of approved letter to BOS re: funding (Shawn Newman)

**Staff Report: (New items only)** (Staff) (50 minutes)

- Vacant Committee Seats: Disability Services Board/Providence update on replacements
- Burke VRE Trail Dedication
- Rolling Road Widening: update on timeline, bike/ped component (Shawn Newman)
- VDOT 2022 Paving Plan status of Supervisor briefings/new bike lanes planned
- Ideas for Upcoming Presentations
  - o For May: West Falls Church Active Transportation Study
  - Other possible ideas: Dep. County Executive, VDOT/FCDOT briefing on American Legion Bridge bike/ped trail connectivity
- ActiveFairfax Transportation Plan Phase II

## Citizen Input/Comments/Q &A: (30 minutes)

**Active/Unresolved Issues:** (30 minutes or time remaining)

- Braddock Road Improvement/Route 1 Pedestrian Safety Issues/EMBARK Update (Staff)
- Liaison with Transportation Advisory Committee (Jim Klein)
- Fairfax County/Prince William County Trail Coordination (Karen Ampeh)
- Trail Projects Update: (Staff unless otherwise noted)
  - o Route 50 Transportation Study (Howard Albers)
  - o I-495 NEXT/I-66 OTB/ I-495 Ped/Bike Bridge at Tysons
  - o Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail / GCCCT—Lorton VRE connection
  - o National Capital Trail Network in Fairfax County
  - o Mason Neck Trail Extension/Mt. Vernon Trail Extension at Grist Mill Park

Adjourn (2-hour mark)



www.fairfaxcounty.gov/fcdot